## **COUNTY OF LEXINGTON**

Procurement Services 212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319 Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: B15032-02/11/15S

PROCUREMENT: Roadway Improvements to Golden Jubilee

Road

ISSUE DATE: January 14, 2015

CLOSING DATE: February 11, 2015

## AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

Sox and Sons Construction Company, Inc. \$577,813.88

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour Procurement Officer

Posted: February 23, 2015

## THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

Project:

Roadway Improvements to Golden Jubilee Road Bid #: B15032-02/11/15S

BID TABULATION

Bid Date	id Date 2/11/2015				Engineer		(1) Sox and Sons Construction Co. Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corporation		(3) J.C. Wilkie Construction, LLC		(4) Palmetto Site Prep, LLC		(5) NO BID Coogler Construction		(6) NO BID Sloan Construction	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMT	UNIT PRICE	AMT	
1031000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$39,134.00	\$39,134.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$43,017.51	\$43,017.51	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00					
2012000	CLEARING & GRUBBING WITHIN	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$72,864.69	\$72,864.69	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00					
2012000 2031000	ROADWAY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1785	CY	\$15,000.00	\$24,990.00	\$23,000.00	\$24,811.50	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$72,864.69	\$61,118.40	\$50,000.00	\$17,850.00					
2031000	CONTINGENT - UNSUITABLE	1703		φ14.00	φ24,930.00	\$13.90	Ψ24,011.30	\$20.50	ψ47,302.30	ψ04.24	φ01,110.40	\$10.00	\$17,030.00				<b></b>	
2034000	MATERIAL EXCAVATION	20	CY	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$17.50	\$350.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$62.06	\$1,241.20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00					
2081001	FINE GRADING	8922	SY	\$3.00	\$26,766.00	\$1.60	\$14,275.20	\$2.55	\$22,751.10	\$3.89	\$34,706.58	\$8.95	\$79,851.90					
3050106	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (6" UNIFORM)	8922	SY	\$11.00	\$98,142.00	\$9.00	\$80,298.00	\$11.00	\$98,142.00	\$10.05	\$89,666.10	\$10.60	\$94,573.20					
	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT																	
4012040	PATCHING 4" UNIFORM	150	TON	\$105.00	\$15,750.00	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$45.25	\$6,787.50	\$48.70	\$7,305.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	<b> </b>			<u> </u>	
4020330	H/M ASPH.INTERMEDIATE CR.TYPE C HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	400	TON	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$90.40	\$36,160.00	\$97.65	\$39,060.00					
4030330	TYPE B	1285	TON	\$45.00	\$57,825.00	\$84.00	\$107,940.00	\$95.00	\$122,075.00	\$91.85	\$118,027.25	\$97.80	\$125,673.00					
1050550	CONTINGENT - MAINTENANCE						\$101,010.00						Q.20,0.0.00					
5029900	STONE	50	TON	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$31.27	\$1,563.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00					
6019900	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$20,701.37	\$20,701.37	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				$oxed{oxed}$	
6051120	PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	76	SF	\$8.00	\$608.00	\$8.00	\$608.00	\$16.50	\$1,254.00	\$18.50	\$1,406.00	\$23.25	\$1,767.00					
6250110	CONTINGENT - 4" YELLOW SOLID LINE-FAST DRY PAINT	4400	LF	\$0.35	\$1,540.00	\$0.27	£4.400.00	\$0.20	\$880.00	\$0.56	\$2,464.00	\$0.30	£4 220 00					
6250110	24" WHITE SOLID LINES (STOP/DIAG	4400	LF	\$0.35	\$1,540.00	\$0.27	\$1,188.00	\$0.20	\$880.00	\$0.06	\$2,464.00	\$0.30	\$1,320.00					
6271025	LINE)-THERMO125 MIL	16	LF	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$27.00	\$432.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$40.58	\$649.28	\$28.25	\$452.00					
6271074	4" YEL.SLD.LNES THERMO. 90MIL	12500	LF	\$1.50	\$18,750.00	\$0.52	\$6,500.00	\$0.50	\$6,250.00	\$0.58	\$7,250.00	\$0.60	\$7,500.00					
6301100	PERM.YEL.PAV.MARK BI-DIR 4"X4"	320	EA	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$4.25	\$1,360.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.96	\$2,227.20	\$4.75	\$1,520.00					
	HEADWALL/WINGWALL FOR 42"																	
7016166	CIRCULAR PIPE-2-LINE	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,442.90	\$12,885.80	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00					
7143615	15" SMOOTH WALL PIPE	1072	EA	\$32.00	\$34,304.00	\$25.00	\$26,800.00	\$50.00	\$53,600.00	\$57.77	\$61,929.44	\$33.00	\$35,376.00					
7143618	18" SMOOTH WALL PIPE	1679 347	LF LF	\$50.00 \$60.00	\$83,950.00 \$20,820.00	\$25.50 \$36.00	\$42,814.50 \$12,492.00	\$42.50 \$53.00	\$71,357.50 \$18,391.00	\$56.15 \$67.26	\$94,275.85 \$23,339.22	\$34.00 \$45.00	\$57,086.00 \$15,615.00					
7143624 7143642	24" SMOOTH WALL PIPE 42" SMOOTH WALL PIPE	64	LF	\$60.00 \$105.00	\$20,820.00	\$36.00 \$115.00	\$12,492.00 \$7,360.00	\$53.00 \$272.00	\$18,391.00	\$67.26	\$23,339.22 \$13,038.72	\$45.00 \$255.00	\$15,615.00 \$16,320.00					
7143642	18"RCP-CL3-AASHTO M315-BEV.END	1	EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$568.86	\$568.86	\$650.00	\$650.00					
7142554	24"RCP-CL3-AASHTO M315-BEV.END	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00		\$1,435.48	\$700.00	\$1,400.00					
7191250	CATCH BASIN -TYPE 9 MH	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,970.96	\$11,825.76	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00				<b> </b>	
7191605	CATCH BASIN -TYPE 16	7	EA	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$2,749.00	\$19,243.00	\$2,925.00	\$20,475.00					
7191625	CATCH BASIN - TYPE 17	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$45,600.00	\$4,408.06	\$35,264.48	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00					
7191650	CATCH BASIN - TYPE 18	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$5,383.84	\$5,383.84	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00					
7192260	48" X 48" JUNCTION BOX	5	EA	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,186.84	\$10,934.20	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00					
720.1	CONCRETE KEY  CONTINGENT - AGGREGATE	18	LF CY	<b>A</b> 55.00	#000 00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$46.12	\$830.16	<b>0440.00</b>	<b>#4 000 00</b>					
8011400	UNDERDRAIN (AGGR.NO. 57) CONTINGENT - 6" PERFORATED PIPE	12	UT	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$44.00	\$528.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$65.89	\$790.68	\$110.00	\$1,320.00			-	<del>                                     </del>	
8021206	UNDERDRAIN	300	LF	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.80	\$4,140.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.20	\$7,260.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00					
8041015	RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	14	TON	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$49.00	\$686.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$72.37	\$1,013.18	\$100.00	\$1,400.00				<b> </b>	
8041030	RIP-RAP (CLASS C)	55	TON	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$57.00	\$3,135.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$79.20	\$4,356.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00					
	GEOTEXTILE FOR EROSION CONTROL																Ī	
8048210	UNDER RIPRAP(CLASS 2)TYPE C	71	SY	\$7.50	\$532.50	\$4.00	\$284.00	\$8.00	\$568.00	\$11.21	\$795.91	\$8.00	\$568.00				<u> </u>	
8071000	RESET FENCE	734	LF	\$8.00	\$5,872.00	\$6.00	\$4,404.00	\$10.00	\$7,340.00	\$6.38	\$4,682.92	\$10.00	\$7,340.00				ļ	
8100100	PERMANENT COVER	3.64	ACRE	\$1,400.00	\$5,096.00	\$1,662.00	\$6,049.68	\$1,600.00	\$5,824.00	\$1,913.21	\$6,964.08	\$3,700.00	\$13,468.00					
8152004	INLET STRUCTURE FILTER - TYPE F (WEIGHTED)	167	LF	\$8.00	\$1,336.00	\$26.00	\$4,342.00	\$15.00	\$2,505.00	\$15.04	\$2,511.68	\$25.00	\$4,175.00					
8152006	INLET STRUCTURE FILTER - TYPE F (NON-WEIGHTED)	167	LF	\$10.00	\$1,670.00	\$16.00	\$2,672.00	\$25.00	\$4,175.00	\$12.13	\$2,025.71	\$18.00	\$3,006.00				1	
8152007	SEDIMENT TUBE	200	LF	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.90	\$1,980.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.86	\$2,172.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00					
8153000	SILT FENCE	5200	LF	\$2.50	\$13,000.00	\$2.40	\$12,480.00	\$4.25	\$22,100.00		\$19,344.00	\$2.50	\$13,000.00					
8153090	EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,111.04	\$17,111.04	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00					
				Subtotal:	\$615,756.50												I.	
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID:	\$6	77,300.00*		\$799,110.60		\$860,350.09											